

O.S – 54 of 2015
O.S – 5 / 15
(CIS No.23/2015)
(CNR NO. WBSP01-005367-2015)
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal
J.O Code: WB00984

Order No.63 dated 03-07-2024

The plaintiff has been duly represented by her learned Advocate by filing hazira.

As stipulated by previous order today is fixed for further cross of DW-1.

On call learned Advocates for both sides are present.

D.W-1 namely Buddhadeb Barat is present before the Ld. court today.

D.W-1 namely Buddhadeb Barat is further cross examined in full by learned advocate for plaintiff and discharged. During his cross examination he has proved certified copy of the deposition recorded in the Partition Suit No. 06 of 2016 as Exhibit-2.

Fix 13-08-2024 for further DW.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
ADJ-1, Alipore, South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Addl. District Judge,
1 st Court, Alipore,
South 24 Parganas